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' Misnesets, which is being furaished

AIRTEL AIRNAYI-RSGISTERED

703 DIRNCTOR, FBY (44-38861) | | |
Attantion: ¥BI Laboratory |
FROM; SAC, BIRNINGEAM (44-1740) (P)

 NORETN
cR
- OO:mE
_The Birmingham office is im receipt éﬁM
of = leotter Iyvos AUBR %, Seetisbore,
' 1& being furnished

Neaphin,
CHANDLER was gentacted on Jume 18, 1868, )QQW)L

conosrning which he had written to the B ; ‘(‘,C

sffice., The srigianl of this gamphiet is an appli-

ontion with the Palmor Writers M&Mﬁﬂs,
Bursau,

and Xerox seples theresf are beisg furaished New

Oxlesns and Nemphis,

It is moted that the typevritem name

| BRIC A. VADGN, which sppeurs shove the aame CHARLES |

. MARTIN, Inspoctors of Petrolsws, New Orvlsans,
 Leuisiins, ssy have besz typed by
writer than NARTIN's sddress,

B Frons : n‘é comparison of the hand-
printing on the n:g;t uider Parts 4, C, and D,

w (m;W) |
d-Nomphis (A¥-R)(Buec.2)

Qﬁsm: |
g L) S L P
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Mm’fm posaiely hove
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m*m th mokgreund infermutien furaished -by
WADGH, the pessibility exists ¢hat sune mey have i
been writiea by W’k Nﬂ‘, paasd wpos photegraphic

s : mt : mrinting feraishod the Birminghem

81ip dated June 1Y

mmu&mmzmumm%

Bﬂ"wv&a&tmmmwmumﬁ#

v&nhmmmmwmu;&um:

W be M xmmm |

| mmmimmwa .

| i. | ¥11 eounduet wm st Aparteent ¥o,3,
o {upstnirs) 2928 mhm &m, ané deternine gecupant
an the date of m nmm mtm m&mt

;BT wEy hnve heon viﬁi&i aecupant

8.7 will imterview ms mm, taspecters of
: ramm P.0. Box 19483, New Orleans, Louisisas, Y0118,
: tmy the M&hﬁ o t&w ﬁim MWa mx, nad
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'Jw;Mamphis, T@nﬁﬁﬁs@@ 3&193 i
i June 2L, 1968’ v il

T Enclbsed herewith 18 a single copy’ of-
v ‘report; prepared by Special Agent Joe C. Haatar By
%8t Nemphis. Tennessee, dated June 10, 1968. .. f

This reportuis being furniahed yeu 1n

i% of the murder indictment outstanding again&t

-that this report and the contents ‘thereof are not
ito be . disclesed outside your agency except fo 7
purposes of prasecution Lk RIS MU

O
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) ‘ . : » .
‘ l 3
: |
|
FBI {
|
Date: 6/21/68 |
|
\ . . . |
Transmit the following in (Type Tn plaimient oy oode) :
|
Via AIRTEL AM _ ;
(Priority) ]
| L. _
TO: SAC, BIRMINGHAM

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P
MURKIN

Reference Bureau Airtel to Memphis and Birmingham 6-20-68.
Enclosed for Birmingham is one copy of the prosecutive

Summary report of SA JOE C, HESTER dated 6/10/68 at Memphis.

In accordance with Bureau instructions, this report should be

delivered to the U, S, Attorney at Birmingham,

~

Also enclosed for Birmingham is one copy of a letter by
which Memphis furnihed a copy of this report to Mr. PHIL M, CANALE,

District Attorney General, Shelby County, Tennes;;:bﬁi
. ’ 'aﬁ)s

' A
2 ) BIRMINGHAM (Enc. 2) (&) 0\
:;> MEMPHIS / &

P

JCH:BN
3)

U&-/?‘:/O -—'/?‘f

SEARCHED e INBEXED oo
SERIALIZED.. . FILED e

JUN 2 4 1968

Approved: e % Sent M

Special Age#dt in Charge

L3
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AIRTEL ‘ - AILR MAIL’

DIRECTOR, FBI (54-38861)
SAC, BIRMINGHAM (4u-1740)

During the early stages of this investlgation the subjesct
was determined to have lived et 2 boarding house in Birmingham,
Alabama, during August and a&p*ambey, 1867. An intensive investipa
tion was conducted in conngction with his residence, and it was
necesgary to check telephone records for the peried of time he
reslded &t this boarding house., In addition to this, public
telephone booths in thé ares which were available to the subject
were noted, and leng distance ﬁﬁ1e§a¢na galls glaeeﬁ from these
phﬁnﬁ booths were ehesk&da

T 9& ?QLLR JOSEY, %ta%m Saeﬁ ity Manager for the
Sauth&rn Bgll Telephone &ﬁé,TEl&Z?a§§ ﬂaﬁ§any and an SAC Ceontagt

cof this folﬁ%, was requested to discreetly make thasa checks for

thia office. Due to the urgency of the matter, it was necessavy
to eontact him during the late eveninglours, and he immediately
came into his office and personslly checked these calls himself,
buring this period of time Mr, JOSEY was extremely busy since his
CORPANY WaS hav*ng union troublas and j préparations ware being nade
for a strike, lao gave ge?er@usiy of his time and ewxpressed a
willingness t¢ assigt ug in any hour of the ﬂav ap nmght, It was
again necessary to ¢&ll on him on & weekend, and ha agaln came 1o

‘tha ﬁffiﬁ% apd m&éﬁ ehecks fer us, _

C " The Bureau is ?&Qu&ﬁ?&é to direct a"wattar of sppreciation
to Hr. BEN B, BROWN, General- Hanagar, Scuthern Bell Telephone and

'fala?rapﬁ Companyy 481 FPhoenix sﬁi3éxn%, Birmingham, ﬁl&bama 35203,

his 1ﬁm&ﬁl&tﬁ swgarvxsﬁr, adyls&ﬂw him aﬁ the excellent amcmeratx@ﬁ

3-Bureau _
2w 1wminvham
- BE1T740
l - ﬁﬁw34§ {T_ ﬁhaﬁﬁlar Jﬁgag}

DD
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| BE 5%-1740

received from Mr. JOSEY in connection with an official
investigation conducted by this office, There is no
‘derogatory information contained in the Birmingham indices
identifiable with Mr, BROWN. Prior to his transfer to
Birmingham, he was an 3SAC Contact for the 3&cksonvxlle
foiee (su file #94-51962).

s A copy of the above letter should be directed
. to Mr, T, CHANDLER JOSEY, State Security Manager, Southern
Bell’ Telephone and Lelegraph Company , . 501 Phoenix Building,
Birmingham, Alebama 35203. There is no d#rogatory :
information contained in the Birmingham indices identifiable
with Mr. JOSEY. .
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TO

FROM

st T et O R B SNIR t iesiE 8 PRSI L - 3

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FORM NG. 10 3010~167-02 . {

MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 ‘
~UNITED STATES GOWERNMENT

Memorandum
DIRECTOR, FBI (65-6990) paTE: 6/19/68
SAC, CHICAGO (65-122) (C) .

RAYMOND JOSEPH HEALEY 3
INFORMATION CONCERNING

‘ ggg Chicago airtel to Director, copies to Atlanta,
Birmlngham, and Memphis with dual caption, "United Klans of

~America, Inc. (UKA), Knights of the Ku Klux Klan; RM and

MURKIN", dated 5/11/68. .

. Referenced communication indicated HEALEY had been
in contact with CALVIN S. CRAIG, Grand Kleagle of the UKA,
on January 22, 1968, in Atlanta, Georgia. HEALEY stated
CRAIG (looked like JAMES EARL RAY. HEALEY also indicated
CRAIG invited him to join UKA,

) Chicago files and references relating to HEALEY
(CG 65-122, 65-1735, 65-45-21, 100-11331 and 66-431) were
carefully reviewed. Bufile 65-6990 which relates to HEALEY
sets forth information 1ndicating HEALEY furnished information
to the Bureau in early 1940's which proved not to be reliable,
HEALEY's main file (Bufile 65-6990, CG File 65-122) contains
1nformation indicating he would most likely cause embarrassment
to the Bureau, if he was utilized as a source as well as be
unreliable. ' .

In additlon, on May 23, 1968, HEALEY telephonically

called FBI, Chicago, Illinois, and adv1sed he did not want
to join the UKA, but would do so only upon instruction from
FBI. He indicated his close association with Governor LESTOR
MADDOX of Georgia and "right-wing" groups, and his belief that
their philosophy was correct would permit him to have their
confidence, Phraseology and statements made by HEALEY appeared
to be self-serving and were unexplainable unless tape-recorded
for possible future use by him or '"right wing' groups.

4 - Bureau 3 - Chicago
(1 - 157-370) (UKA) (1 - 157-400) (UKA)
o (11— 44-?88?1; (MURKIN) (1 - 44-1114) (MURKIN)
- Atlanta (Info) ;
(1 - 157-193) HMH : kmg 7/§/” /7%6) -/
'mlngham/OS 78> (13) - ?/

: SEARCHED ... INDEXED...........

SERIALIZED___... FILED . &% .

(1 - 105-566) JUN251968

Buy U.S. Savmgs Bomz’; egu/arly on tbe Payroll Savzngs Plarz
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CG 65-122

SA HUBERT M. HART, who received the call from
HEALEY, advised him that FBI would not instruct or direct
anyone to join or not to join any group. HEALEY was told
any information he desired to voluntarily furnish to the
FBI would be given appropriate attention.

In view of the above, no additional action
contemplated by Chicago Division. :
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. Q376 Palmer Writers School pamphlet submitted under the name
YEric Ay Waugh” bearing band printing

ALSO SI}BMITTED: Hanciwritten letter signed AUBRY DEE CHANDLER
Result of examination:

It was concluded that the handwriting on Q376 was
not prepared by JAMES EARL RAY, K211,

’ Q376 has been photogra.phed and is being returned to
B:er:.ngha.m with the ALSO SUBMITTED materiali,

it ~s e [7FG
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fuds.. LABORATORY ..t ..
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
' WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
to: FBI, Birmingham (44-1740) pate: ~June 26, 1968
N . FBI File No. 44=38861
Re:  MURKIN Lab. No. D-680624097 JK
CR o
Specimens teceiv'ed 6/24/68




‘ ‘chorator,y Ttxnsmxttczl Form

N Yo - -
] - e ’ N

7-7%2

fﬁmE&MW

w¥... LABORATORY ... .&.. -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

‘1~ FBI, Birmingham (44-1740) bwe:  June 26, 1968

-

MURKIN o . | - Mg ser
CR , ‘
00: Memphis -

John Edgar Hoover, Director

FBI File No. 44-38861
Lab. No. D-680624097 JK

Examination requested by: Biimingham
‘Reterence: | Airtel 6/21/68
Examination requeste?i: Document

R‘emarks:

N
Enclosures (4) (Q376,.4{ O SUBMITTED, 2 Lab eport)
2 - Memphis~ (44-1987) Enclesures (2) (2~ Lab repor{:)
2 - New Orleans Enclosures (2) (2 Lab’ repnrt) T
' .- e e -/ o
SEARCHED e JNDEED | -
SERIALIZED.CZ22. FILED:
JUN 2 3 1968

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
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RSuting Ship
0-7 (Rev. 9-25-67)

TO: SAC,

[} Albany -
Albuquerque

]
" [ Anchorage
.l

Atlanta

Buffalo
Butte
Charlotte
Chicago
Cincinnati
Cleveland
Columbia

ERRRRNN

0
Uo
e

[} Detroit
[1El Paso
[] Honolulu

RE:

XX For information

[7] The enclosed is for your information,
all sources, [_] paraphrase contents.

[ Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA

dated

(Copies to Officmwcked)

» [] Houston

[} Indianapolis
[} Jackson

3 Jacksonville
] Kansas City
] Knoxville
[ Las Vegas
[} Little Rock
[1 Los Angeles
[ ] Louisville
[] Memphis

[] Miami

] Milwaukee
[ ] Minneapolis

_[] Mobile

[] Newark
[] New Haven
[C] New Orleans

* [C] New York City

MURKIN

Retention
] optional

[] Norfolk

{] Oklahoma City
[] Omaha

] Philadelphia
[T] Phoenix

[T] Pittsburgh

[] Portland

"} Richmond

] Sacramento
[ st. Louis

[ ] Salt Lake City
[1] San Antonio
[] San Diego

[] San Francisco
(] San Juan

[} Savannah

[ seattle

[ ] Springfield

Tampa

[] Washington Field
[] Quantico

TO LEGAT:

Bern

Bonn

Buenos Aires
Hong Kong
London

] Santo Domingo
[ Tokyo

Date __QLUISE 26,_ _1263 —

For appropriate

[ action

[ Surep, by

If used in a future report, ] conceal

Remarks:

Enc.

Bufile

1)
44 - 38861

Uriile 44 - _1_9,87__
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l conp-GRC 6881 - . . N , o . comwumowst&:ﬁrg DIE_AC_ZEZ -
!E A " re: — - ‘..‘ . ~‘ - PAGE ’
: | ' g Ir. Martin Luther LIEG - Murder of i
b Agsistance Lo F.B.l.
The COM{ISSIONER, Cttawa ,
- : Tour File Ho. GEHG-791-3
A | - Dive File Ho. H8=C=l30~19 . .
L . B  FOBMARDED for your inforsation together with attachments.
o 2. _. The person who visited the Zeda Zare Dance Studio on the
o - 25 MAY 58 definitely identified as James Sarl HAY by Hes. L. FeLAUGHLIN
- : Further enquiries are being conducted at Montreal Post Gffice and Cus-
= - Lomg Lo pbtein all documents referring to the forwarding to Birninghan,
| Alabame of the suit purchased from Zaglish & Scoteh Wollens in Hontreals

3e A request for ysﬁr‘imfsrmaﬁian ag requested in paras. 10 and
13 was sent via telex CIB574 dated 11 JUN 63,

fio Hap referred to in pars. 18 was received from "OP Division
GeloBs Ufficer on 17 JUN 68 and forwarded to our Montreal G.l.S. for
necessary enquiries the same date. - ~ SR

S.U.l.
MHORTREAL
18-56=58

a : B Duchesneau, Insp.
J"/ag ’ fl/gffic@r i/c sulela
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ROYAL.CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDAR!‘RIE ROYALE DU CANADA | 237 ‘ﬂ‘
REV. 1-4-66 '

* GRC 6880

hk 13 JUK 68 i
4 SUB-DIVISION - SOUS-DIVISION &%“le“W “
68C=190=19
DETACHMENT. DETACHEMENT 68G L w7 I il

Han a1 O . PCR: 7 2! |

RE: o

OBJET: .

Dre Martin Lubther Al&s - Murder of L
assistance to [ +8.1, :
1e Hrs,. 1s M&L&ﬁﬁuu&k, Fimno layer, al ths afy& Lhi. DakCE 1

LU 10y was zhown the photo of SkLID and siwe 150 identified the photo
as that of the jerson who was at the studio on the 25 HAY (8.

Ze It will be noted that the person in yuestion sat mear tie !
kiau@ luptng iz convarsatlon wilti Mrge 448%. Ihig person did pot have
any conversakion with lrs. VeliUthldee

. » : | . ’
R Telex ClBe1508 was roceived tils poist from "d(" Uttawae
4, ‘ sre touls ¥oluak (DB: 16 ROV 1888) owmor of bngplish &

ieoteh Wollesn Company Limited, 1248 .. Catherino ot. Westy iHoatrsal
(Fhiono 0%6=3727) was eontagt: é aita FoleAkits euaperaaian the 1@110w1ng
original documeants wora obtaloed from als @ﬂplﬂ?aé #res John &umﬂ
spdppdng copgerning thn sull purchased gy ALl

a) fgm, le of matarial for urder ¥ 11926
(marked #1) |
(shown as ftem »1 Exhibit neport #60ehl)

b} Urder and Heasuremonbs yl=11526 (marked #2)
{shown az 1t:m +2 ‘xaiblt aeport #68/%1)

e) Leesiit 4.~20432 for Jrder »11526 with samile
of matordal attacnod (Marked 3}
{=hown as Item 3 “xhibit hs;ort #65/4%1)

d) “tore accord for uré@r ﬁlibzﬁ {marke. #4)
(Cnown &2 ftern oY% Txnibit Lejort #68/4%1)

é} Lhattor recelved from uiLT deted J=le67
{markes 79)
{shown as ftem /o Sxnibit ideport »55/%1)

£) Cacadian Poct Ufflce hesed t dated . ept =67
for Urisr #11526 (markod -
(shown as 1iom +6 "xbibIL apert #05/41)

g) Canda Custems - ‘sport Lntry Form
fort 966229 for w der #11526 (marked 57)
(shown as ftem 7 Zzaiblt snsport #05/41

h} Labal _rou ths fogliss & ccoten wWollon Cue Lide
(markad »3) ' ,
{shown as itan »8 o aibit a.port J68/k1)

L g e . LR ; LR g
DT TN ! : PR O El o
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o CONTINUATION - SUITE QE C237
.. ° RCMP-GRC 6881 . N REV%”‘_M
N - PAGE

. RE:
s . |OBJET. . .
‘ Pre Hartin Luther KING O Murder of

Asslatance Lo [(Bele 2
All doeuwnents were initisled by Crle POWIR, Ut Uskiede HAULLIAU and
John WELLCE. Origlnzls held as exhibits this podnt witn photostats
:tsagggg'ta this report. Copiss of Torm C246 Exhibit Heport #68/%) are
atia 1 P , - ,

Se. T .. The salesman intal§@ﬁ~vita]tai$ sale was FiIGAR, sowevar,
-no identifieation could be made of eny pholos of KiZ. This applies to
all.tho other smployces of tals firm elses

™ F . Turther enguiries wlll be cundueted at the rontrsal iFost

‘| Gffice in guestlon and also al the Canads Customs in an effort to obtaln

{ the originals of xll doecumenis conecerning the Jorwarding of this suit to
GalT at 2608 Highland Ave., Birmingbaa dlabanx Usishe

e It will be moted that the order was ;laced on 21 JULY €7,
tie letter from GALD was dated Jw6-67 (believed to be & SEP 67 4n the
Cavadisn way) and the sult was shipped om the 9 5FF 67. It will 2ls0 be
| moted that wALL pald eash for this pult.

8¢ ¢ Tt is roquestsd that further enmguiries be cinducted at
Sirningham, ilsbams.

P | ¥ith refsrence to the lettsr iu para +% (9) abowe, the o
| envelope 1n which the letter was sent could not be located: o

10, Cote FHARAND of the Hontreal City Folice (iCF) Ident.
gecetion was eontaated and advised concersing the laundry zark ¢IVe2307=

{ 2219, e advised thzt the ezact locatinu of this mark together with tie
colour and type of print and wvhether this pumber is printed on the shirt
or attached Lo the shirt with same other material i.e., linen, paper or
eardboard {s necessary to gather all information in this resjpeet, upwever
in the usantime he wlll maks prelinminary lnvestigatioss.

1i. T dre As ﬁﬁﬁ?aﬁlﬁ,tﬁana,er of Tip Top Tailers, 438 .t.
Catharine .t. YHest, Hontreal (phone 861-1561) was caﬁsaﬁteé. CiSVAHIE
advised that tag §§w7153 vig of no value In ehecking his records.

2. . After a search of thelr reeords, with the cooporation of
CAEVARIT, & carbon eopy of Sales S1i; ﬁﬁﬁu&3§?§3 was located bearing lhe
asms Eple GALY of 250% Lotre DUame S%., fast Hontreals Tals item wos
turned over to us by CASVARIE and seme was initialed by Cple PUWHiy Cste
HIUBUEAU and CHEVALIE, Tols 1tem is ueld as an exhibit this point and is
s%ignhgg iten #9 on hxhibit Heport #68/4%1. ¥Footostats of this item are
a ¢ - , .

13e CHEVARIY advises that he belleves the PF54%2N as Shown on
| the gales eliy is also marked on the tay which showsd #3=7153. Confirsa-
tion that #5442% 1s on this tag will enable a more cmplete investigation
with thegggssib&lity of obtaining all original documonts congerning the
saie of 8 sult, The £5W42% 18 tyged on the tag in the eplour blue and

#7153 s typsanﬁa rads

em——

e ey et =< ST
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DE €237

' - B | DU : g CONTINUATION - SUITE ‘
- ., " 'pcme-GRoessl T T T - o o REV, 1-4-66
1 . Z LS - - - . . PAGE

,ilggomﬂ - Dre Haptin iuther KIKG = Eurder of 3
, Assistance $0 Fu.iels ‘ -
Y The salesman who sold the suif, Hre J.B. CLOUZIER, eould

- pot identify any of the photos of H&Y. This applles also to CUEVARIC

and the other employces of this firm,

15«  CHEVARIE believas that thi: purchase by Gsll was pald gz
casiny hovever, this will be established when tae confirmation of #5442k,
raforence parse #13uah¢ve, is phtaiﬁa&a - , :

16e - CHEVARLE also advised that vae original of this sales
sldp (white eopy) would have been givon to Gail apd the second copy
(gui?k} would be at the Head USfica of Pi;~Top. This second copy will be
0o 3

1n‘d l&tQ?¥ . 4 7

17« - o feléx CIB=57% was forvarded to "Hi" Ottswa concerning the
above investigationa and requesting information as roquired in paras #10
andféls of this report. ‘ : ,

18. B ¥ith referonce to information received Irom "0" iLiv, this
date by telspnone concerning s map of Montresl, a portion of which was
eircled, found in possession of KAY at time oi his arrest together with
the information that the lamdlady in Toronte had stated that 157YD nad

| mentioned to her that he had been in Hontreal on the 26 Aii 68, 1t is
raquastsd thet a copy of this map be made available this joint along with

further information from thc Toronto landlady coneerning the 26 APR 68
circuestonces for information and possible ftavestigation.

Selisle

P

DeDe 21 JUN 68
e T @A pg
(MuFolse FPOWER) 19416,
#onRtreal GelsveeloleB

-

(Fusi L) B/sghe
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English & _cotch Woollen Cga:apany Limited

MEN'S CLOTHES MADE TO MEASURE

ORDER NO.

. . |
f '/}1 ”’”) 1248 ST. CATHERINE ST. WEST - MONTREAL L 11526
(Q {O 5 /7’ /GH'}“ lqﬂb /4 (/L'/ Tels 866-9727

- [Serming 4 ,[Mfﬁ'é«
SR !Customer's Nomg .............. ré “ﬂC ...... 5 ..Sif.\ ...... 9#

TRADE MARK REG'D n ey )
y Address )fns‘f o NG KL

WE REQUIRE A DEPOSIT WITH EVERY ORDER

................. ‘7

w

!
T
\ i !
E | & |
] 2 B e S {N‘L JASG
Sloping Shoulders Normal Shoulders High Shoulders NMermal Figure Stooping Figore Stout Figure Low Corpulent

When Taking Breast and Seat Measures, stand behind Customer, pass tape over prominent port of chest and blade, also over most

prominent part of seat. Do not measure waist too easy or the sleeves oo long. Do not omit Height, Weight and Age. Encircle Figure

which type resembles your Customer. GIVE ACTUAL SIZE OF SEAT REQUIRED REGARDLESS OF STYLE DESIRED. DO NOT TAKE
N2

‘ MEASURES TOO LARGE. - 4 g’
i i Do not forget — Height . 5 .‘./OWeight Ié Occupation

,
‘COAT OR OVERCOAT | SA . PECIAL COAT
MATERIAL No. b B 3 Bust |
STYLE No. | DB. 1 Butt. 7p ?;KQW ,
FULL LENGTH é:[r‘é% But. . ﬁ& [
'ACROSS BACK [ “No Flaps N paccbe weh ST
. INSIDE SLEEVE (7 Liny T ddot 4 ‘

. Full Lined - 3
BREAST % O side_Vents .
" WAIST OVER VEST enter Ven 1‘

VEST VEST INSTRUCTIONS.

STYLE No. | : ///g S 1/ /e
; ,. G g \w..t,u ' 7

s
P

&

\’\ b
O
e

Q

OI"E'NI_NG 7 : / 2
LENGTH TRV A T

BACK LENGTH

TROUSERS
STYLE No.

WAIST UNDER VEST 5(/ %
SEAT ‘ (478 Top Pkts ‘}*

OUTSEAM L) L

INSEAM

KNEE |

BOTTOMS | Y
ara

i

_ ]

< |
-
(P

e

L DEPOSIT
. : Al N, 0b
Price .$ , AMOUNT $ /) S
Sales Tax, % $ TAX $ s
| TOTAL | S A TOTAL  $ ; G
’ 1 Q ') ' « (;w /}}V/{ Sl 2 /'“ ){‘ :J }" 3
' Y : , _: . ¢ '\ X i ) g t/‘ /, &> . v p
'J}ﬁ 7A>!."|. CERLRVIENT ) ) v /\w (/~>-'\( N/) ,«% k{ 1 \7 /} %&“ l’ll";?’i? g’)’ (1/ o Mﬁ\/
T S T e . L 3
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Mens Clothes and Ladies’

RO R

Cable Address "EMGSCOTCH" Montreal

- " ENGLISH & SCOTCH

0. LIMITED

Suits Tailored to Measure

1248 ST. CATHERINE ST. WEST
OFFICE PRO[‘UCTION DEPT.

866 - 7206

} . ¢ .
I ) e ;)
/ / S é/ Montrédl

|
. . Order Now e 2

/ CASH REC'D

&

el

'

}4(*/ BALANCE

TR O o1 wit ). BE FORFEITED.

§ 20422
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Order No. 11526

Customer

Eric S Galt

Address

“ TOTAL .] ON

DATE

PRICE ACCOUNT

BAL

July/21st./67

75006 7‘)"0(b

Nil

ey

Rad YO
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-" | ‘SCALE. OF INSURANCE FEES (il DROITS D’ASSURANCE

e v " CANADA CANADA
FRER for n parcel not excesding $80. Assurance ﬁratulto pour un colis dont
in value, la valeur ne dépagse pas $50.

1Zc. for a pnrcel valued over $80., but
not excesding $100,
UNITED STATES
A¢. for a parcel valued at 86, or under.
Be. over $5., but not exceeding 826.
12¢. over $26., but not exceeding $50.
300. aver §80., but not exceeding $100.
OTHER COUNTRIES TO WHICH
INSURANCE EXTENDS
120, for & parcel valued at $60. or under.
30¢. over $80., but not exceeding $100.

£TATS UNIS

6ade $8.012 $25.

12¢ do $28.01 & $50.

30c de $50.01 & $100.
AUTRES PAYS 00U

30c de $80,01 A §100.

12¢ pour un colis dont la valeur
dépnsse $80, male n'excéde pas $100.

3¢ pour un colis évalué A $5 ou molns.

S'ETEND L'ASSURANCE
12¢ pour un colis Svalué A $50 ou maolng.

o

PQST - ;-
INSURELRPARCELS ~ |: /
COLIS ARSURES

S o .
MAILED AT yowrmeat 25, GUE
ACCEPTED BY

ACCEPTES PAR ..o oeees o e s

.0 B (For Postmaster — Pour le muftre de poste)

BIMBRE. A DATE

=
£
oAt a

= s T r—r
'!!’ﬁé!& o WJAME — NOM SEPT 9 -~‘6'7 ‘ ADDRESS — ADRESSE orat dgw anco
11526 Ee 84 GALT o | 2608 HIGHLAYD AVE | 30 £

%-d f?(" 1P, g
15 . - Ly . ,-Fi

AN

15

i Db

. kot

‘The conditions governing indemnity, as shown on the bn;:k of the
form are accepted, .
‘I'he undetsigned certifies that the above detsils are correct and that the
i'f'""i"z iparuel- comply if every respect with the Insurance of Parcel Post
egulations. )

© 83864016 (12-668)

Les conditions relatives & I'indemnité indiquées au verso de la
présente formule sont acceptées. '

Le soussigné déclare que les détails ci-dessus sont exacts et que les colis inscrits
sont conformes en tout point au réglement de I'assurance des colis postaux.

ENGLISH & SCOTCH WOOLLEN €0. LMITED -

(SENDER — EXPEDITEUR)
13.8
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{IF BY HIGHWAY, 50 SIATE) 34 .»¢

Tho lé‘ll‘awlng artleles of domestic tN

and /or forelgn production are
doliverad by or on beholf of

ADDRESS OF OWNER _

cous:éues

i
R ,‘(é

CANADA CUWOMS“EXPORT ENWY

‘zng-

PLACE OF LADING -

!

Hl{“}hqur\A le l ’(J ;—s
DELIVEMNG CARRIER {NAME OF R/\ILWAY OR VESSEL ETC)

N

gLis & 5ToTou- woot
--1248 St. Catherine St. West

oo

cﬁ:EAD‘ﬁﬁ PORT)

“SWJM?*:{;#“ ‘m g e e " RS TS

REPORT
No. . . .
ENTRY QUTPORT.
No.
PORT

662

VIA (STATE IF SHIPPED VIA UNITED STATES PORT OR DIRECT FR

’\‘Th‘is space for
. " useof
BUREAU OF

MONTREAL, ¥ Q,

STATISTICS
only

E.8.0ALT , 2608 HIGHLAMD AVE

For Country of final or ultimate destination
ADDRE":S ﬂmfﬂﬂ]’ "Y(‘; HA M, A MEA MA, SA exp?;toﬂon @
A ’ o - “VALUE
Actual amount received or to be i
MARKS Number . DESCR|PT|ON OF GOODS QUANTITY received in re.rms of Canadian
) of Doliars, exclusive of all charges,
ON PACKAGES | packages Precise description of goods or arficles is required State number i no payment, estimate valve. |
General terms such as meats, dry goods, machinery, of pounds, tons, DOMESTIC FOREIGN
prints, etc., will not be accepted. gallons, yards, | products including | or imported pro-
efc. imported goods pro- |ducts in same con-
U o e cessed in Canada |dition as imported
: $ $
fle Sie ‘}AL'" 1PK{) Of’;.DEI"%' MO 11828
b =] i1 Ash)
2602 ”W’?ﬁ’fﬁ AVRE | OB PUTT 460, 50
_W’F“’ IMGHAM | - _ CANADIAW | POvDR
ALABAMA, USA P
- P - ;‘%W?‘v'y‘v e, * D !Q
e —— ﬁ ARTICLES!
. T PORT OF
;17" — *i\/.._ TTRATTTT il’{a?
- {9‘.}; Vfw I ) AS REjoR N ;. 5
" * X T ‘T s . .
VoA s PAUY -

E

R R e

SR s,

W

R gty -
NEB B If not a salc, state reason for export, i.e. loan, repair, processing, exhibition, etc.

" On ovorsaeas shipments direct from Canadian ports, state or estimate here amount of inland frelgh?

from pluce of lading to port of extt, plus handiing charges to and at port of exit — Cancdlan $_

EXPORT PERMIT NUMBER

IF COLUMN “FOREIGN" USED, STATE HERE

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN OF GOODS IMPORTED »

B

~

.

]

-

GLISH& SCOTCH WOBLLER 00, Litep

1248 St. Catherine St. West

]

M()NTREALq P. Q

|

USE SPACE ABOVE FOR RETURN ADDRESS

TR 00 |
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DATE--
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TE IN EVERY RESPECT ‘
1248 St. Cathering, St. West
SIGNED B .—P_,._Q B N
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= SAI.ES SLIP
RTW FACTURE

e e
. CUSTOMER “ACCT. FNO. - .- NO DE COMPTE DU CLIENT

PM
qP -
R

sm.x SMAN %o. DATE SOLD DATE "bE | ry \ILNTE
v N @ P’

E?(TRA CHARGES
FRAIS EN
SURPLUS

R
KO DU DEPT. U ?ﬂsl
2 - ¥

OLE 6.7, o

SALES TAX

T1/64 -

G.0.0. BALANCE
SOLDE C.SL.

CHG. BALANCE
SOLDE CHG.
=

) ,o E,‘cm'ép;?;‘h - " —= 7" ATE DELIVERED - DATE DE R LIVRRISON

PRSI SN

FORM 127B A

EASE PRISTNY THI!’ BILL,
SENYER CCTTE FACTURE POUR scm:cyyﬂlucm\umsu.
[ TORE %’tw«m«n —

ENTRER ML ADDETIONAL nrposiih AND l‘n”)WVIFN'l W0
CHPLE K.“DU NAGASIN BALANCE Dbk ON SACK OF DLLIVERY COPY AHY mua SORY.
N N I3

- ¥ W A e v Noee T . .- v

i
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Report Form »;'
FD-263 (Rev. 5- 13?,55)

w@
F EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.ll

REPORTING OEFICE ’ OFFICE OF ORIGIN ' DATE | INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

ST.‘“LO'@TIS WNEPHIS 6-25-68 5/7 - 6/21/68 |

' TITLE OF CASE T REPORT MADEBY ‘ TYPED BY |

. SA HAROLD R, DOBSON wpa !
SAMES EARL mx, aka = ‘ ‘ :
FUGITIVE cmmﬂk-~ 'S i
I0 4182; WF 442-A; . CONSPIRACY ; :
DR, MARTIN LEM‘MR KING, JR, - UFAC -~ ROBBERY ‘_4
VICT I M L

- .

$ T REFERENCE: “Report of SA HAROLD R, DOBSON, SLMO, 5-10-68.
STATYS 3 | o o p
LEADS ;
THE ST. LOVIS OFFICE:
AT ST. LOVIS, MO,:

Will continue effeorts to deterimine subject's whereabeuts and s
activities 4/23 te 7/18%6‘?. e

ADKINISTRATIVE:

ACCOMPLIISHMENTS = None Wi
GASE PENDING OVER ONE YEAR - NO :
PENDING PROSECUTION OVER SIX MONTHS - NO, - | A

W

. — ,
APPROVED ﬂw -y : DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

coams MADE \’ :
T Birean (44-38861) R o
5 - Memphis (44-1987) | Y9-1740 -9 92
1 - Atlanta (44~-2386) (Infe) o SEARCHED INDEXED_

[ Birmmgﬁn&m (44=-1740) (%Mg) ] SERIALIZEXAZ_FILED
Cm@ag@cgé‘“ﬁi%g?f@?f y JUL 1 -1968
Kansas y =76 pfe) . ‘ v
Sprimgfi@]_d (44"1987) (Emfm /}4 BI BIRMENGHAM
St. Louls (44%‘??5)

1
1
1
.3

- !
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HED swmna

- ADMINISTRATIVE:

Information copies of this report were designated for the
Springfield, Chicago, Birmingham, Atlanta and Kansas City Divisions
in view of con&inuimg investigation being conducted by them.

Overlapping investigative period between this and rereport
was caused by necessary transcription time. :

All St. Louis informants and sources have been periodically
contacted for any information concerning subject coming to their
attention or which they might obtain, and they have been repeatedly
alerted to immediately furnish any information received..

Toll calls checks on relatives and other individuals
figuring in this case failed to produce any information regarding
subject's whereabouts,or any indications that he was in contact with
them. Such checks were discontinued on subject's apprehension.

UACB, further contacts with relatives are not contemplated,
as continuation might be construed as interference with subject's
defense.

All stops bearing on location of subject were cancelled
on his apprehension.

COVER PAGE &7
LN
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ADMINISTRATIVE:

Toll Calls from Lafonts Cafe aid Lafonce Sinclair Service
Station, Portageville, Missouri

MA 8=3401

On May 15, 1968, Special Agent WILLIAM R, BURTON
determined that telephone number MA8-3401 is listed to the
Pemiscot County Packing Company at Wardell, Missouri.

On that date, Mr, V, D, MC MINN and RALPH PERRELL,"
co-owners of the Pemiscot Packing Company, Wardell, Missouri,
advised him that they were acquainted with J, D, DAILEY and
the Lafonts Cafe at Portageville, Missouri, as they have
delivered meat to DAILEY there on several occasions. They
recalled that Mrs. DAILEY had called on several occasions
to order meat for the cafe. They viewed a photograph of
subject and stated they were not acquainted with any person
of that apvearance., . ' ,

FA 8=-9990

, On the same,déte Special Agent BURTON determined
that this number is listed to a pay telephone in the building
occupied by the Broseley Laundramat at Brogseley, Missouri.

Mr. HAROLD SADLER, Manager of the Broseley Laundramat,
Broseley, Missouri, advised Special Agent BURTON on the same
date that his laundramat is a self-service business which operates
unattended twenty-four hours a day but that he is in and out of
the laundramat at numercus times during the day to check on the
condition of the facilities. He is not acqguainted with J, D,
DAILEY or the Lafonce Service Station in Portageville., He
viewed az photograph of subject and stated he was not acquainted
with any person of that appearance., He stated that since the
laundramat is unattended he would have no way of knowing the
identities of any persons receiving calls at the pay booth there
unless he happened to be in the laundramat at the time such
calls were received,

 COVER P@GE}Z?
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SJIP/ral
ADMINISTRATIVE: -

'Re: CAROL PEPPER'S Telephone

on 5/22/68, Mr. T. E, UMPHRES, Area Security Super-
visor, Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, St. Louis, Mo.,
confldentlally advised that telephone MI5=2948 of ALBERT PEPPER,
2025 Bellvue, St. Louis, had been discontinued. The subscriber
has been 1ssued a new non-published number. It is 645-9152.
This information was obtained by subpoena.

COVER PAGE &
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SJp/ral

ADMINISTRATIVE:

Re: JERRY RAYNES' TELEPHONE

Oon 5/22/68, Mr. T. E. UMPHRES, Security Supervisor,
Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, St. Louis, confidentially
furnished the following information to SA SPURGEON J, PETERSON.
The information was made available upon the issuance of a
subpeena. JERRY RAYNES, . Center, Mo., had his telephone number
AM7-3467 changed to a nen-published number. The new number

is 267-3681l.

COVER PAGE F

T v !
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




T — S R — e -

SL: 44-775

ADMINISTRATIVE:

RE: CIRCUIT JUDGE JOHN C, CASEY

On May 10, 1968, Judge JOHN C, CASEY, Circuit
Court, Division 18, Municipal Court Building, 13th and
Market Streets, St. Louis, Missouri, advised SA HAROLD R,
DOBSON that he had originally sentenced subject to 20
years in the Missouri State Penitentiary following subject’s
conviction of an armed robbery of a Kroger Store in
St. Louis, Missouri, in 1959, Subject appealed the
conviction and sentence but the findings of the trial court
were sustained., The appeal is reported im 354 Southwestern
Second, page 840. '

Thereafter subject filed a motion to vacate the
judgment and sentence under Section 27 .26 of the Missouri
Rules of Criminal Procedure on August 4, 1966. alleging
improper introduction of his signed statement, failure
to afford him a sanity hearing, allowance by the court of
faulty jury instructions, reception of perjured State
testimony, and failure of the court to furnish him the
advice and assistance of an attornsy during the various
stages of trial and appeal. Judge CASEY noted that such
motton and the argument in support thereof had been prepared
personally by subject and that, although they were obviously
based on similar motions and arguments of other prisoners
which he knows to be on file at the Missouri Stats Penitentiary
as models for individual motions prepared by other prisoners,
they were ably prepared, were om a par with similar motions
and arguments regularly prepared by practicing attorneys in
this area, and evidence a thorough knowledge and preparation
on the part of the subject in regard to the specific points
of law involved,

Judge CASEY stated that he had thereafter overruled
subject’'s motion but that the Supreme Court of Missouri had
on April 12, 1967, reversed him on this matter and ordered
subject's motion restored to his docket as of June 15, 1867,
Judge CASEY noted that the matter had actually become academic
as of that date due to subject’s escape. Judge CASEY stated
he had appointed Attormey JOHN D, SCHNEIDER of St. Louis to
represent subject in this matter, but that to the extent of his
knowledge SCHWEIDER never saw the subject or had any contact
with him. L

COVER PAGE &

T
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SL: 44775

Judge CASEY stated that he had not become aware
of subject’s escape until fairly recently and that on receipt
of such information he had immediately called the warden
of Missouri State Penitentiary and confirmed the faect of
subject’s escape.

Attorney SCHNEIDER on May 1, 1968, filed a report
that subject had escaped and that no action was therefore
possible on subject’'s motion at that time. Judge CASEY
stated that a summary of same had appeared in the St. Louis
Daily Record on May 8, 1968, and had not yet been picked up
by fiews media.

Judge CASEY further stated that the Circuit Attorney
had thereafter filed a motion to dismiss subject’s motion
to vacate on the grounds that the post conviction remedy
in Section 27.26 was not available to a person not in custody.

Judge CASEY expressed the opinion that in the light
of Miranda and similer decisiong the subject might have an
excellent chance of vacating the original judgment and
sentence at this time.

Judge CASEY stated that in his opinion two courses
of action were open to him: First, to summarily sustain
the Circuit Attorney’s motion ard order subject's motion to
vacate dismissed without prejudice, based om and using as a
precedent the case of State versus CARTER as reported in
11 Southwestern, page 979. In his estimation this method would
attract no interest of the press and result in little if any
publicity.

The second course of action open to him in his
opinion appeared to be to enter an order publicly notifying
subject that unless he gave himself up and prosecuted his
motion by Jume 3, 1968, thet it would be dismissed.

Judge CASEY indicated he personally preferred the
second method due to the remote possibility that if the matter
is given sufficient publicity and the subject is still alive,
it might be possible thacr he would recognize the possibility
of gaining freedom on the armed robbery sentence and conclude
that he might be able to beat the KING charge before a southern
jury, and might therefore give himself up. Judge CASEY

COVER PAGE H
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recognized ihat this was an extremely tenuous possibility

but stated that in his estimation it appeared to be a slim

chance to effect the apprehemnsion of subject.

, Judge CASEY stated he desired to bring the matter
to the attention of the Bureau to be sure that neither
action would prejudice its investigation in this case and
to determine which, if either, of the above mentioned
methods, might be deemed most advantageous to Bureau interests
in this matter. He pointed out that the second method had
the possible disadvantage of furnishing ammunition to the
news media and the "bleeding heart® element for criticism
along the lines that if subject's imprisonment had not been
unjust he would not have felt impelled to escape and would
probably thereafter not have killed KING.

Judge CASEY stated that the file on subject’s case
is currently maintained in his personal possession and that

"hehas thus far countered news inquiries concerning the case by

referring reporters to the Southwestern Second citation which
reports subject's appeal as previously mentioned. He stated
that he did not know how long he would be able to maintain

an exclusive possession of the file and note. that the
"hleeding heart” ammunition would be obtainable from subject's
motion and argument in support thereof regardless of what
method he chose to resolve the matter of subject's motion

to vacate.

This matter was brought to the attention of the
Bureau and its observations were requested with the recommendations
of the St. Louis Division, being that while it was an auxilliary
office and not in the possession of knowledge as to all facets
of the investigation it appeared that the public order method
of disposing of subject's motion might be preferable in that
the Bureau should not be placed in the position of having
failed to exploit to the fullest extent even the most remote
possibility of securing the apprehension of subject.

‘ . On May 13, 1968, the Bureau directed that Judge
CASEY be advised that the action he takes in this matter should
be entirely with his own discretion and that the FBI was not

in a position to advise him or make any recommendation.

COVER PAGE L
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Judge CASEY was so advised and the Bureau's
appreciation for his concern for its interests was expressed

to him.

COVER PAGE J
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ADMINISTRATIVE

RE: ST. LOUIS CIRCUIT JUDGE
JOHN C. CASEY

' On May 22, 1968, St. Louis Circuit Judge JOHN C. CASEY
advised SA HAROLD R.. DOBSON that in conpection with a hearing

on a state motion.to dismiss subjeéct's motion to vacate the
judgement and senténce, of the court.in connection with subject's
1959 Kroger robbery comviction, whic¢h was scheduled to be heard
before him on May 24, 1968, he had reached a decision to enter

a public order on that date for sukject to .appear and with his
attormey prosecute his motion to vacate on or before June 3,
1968, or face dismissal of his motion, Judge CASEY further.
advised that it was his intention at that time. to make.a state- .
ment from the bench to the effect that it appeared subject's
motion to vacate would if it were. properly presented and followed
by subject. and his. attormey. Judge CASEY stated he anticipated
his action would result in comsiderable publicity as it would

in effect give public netice that subject's original conviction
for armed robbery of the Kroger store in 1959 was obtained
unconstitutional methods and that subject had an excellent .
opportunity of vacating the original judgement and sentence
provided he gave himself up and, with his attormey, properly
prosecuted his motion. - e o ; :

o .Judge CASEY was mindful, however, of the fact a
considerable number of Negroes would be concemtrated in the
Washington, D, C,, area at the time his order would be made,
and that this concemtration would probably imcrease until the
end of May, 1968. - He felt it might be entirely possible for
some of the less qualified leaders of these people.or those
qualified leaders who desire to see rioting and destruction
- im. this country, to interpret his ruling.apd remarks as an.

indication of the intention of the white *"establishment” to
wwhitewash™ the murder or Dr. KING, by indicating the possibility of
freeing KING's murderer from a previous charge. Judge CASEY
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reasoned that if a sufficient number of the concentrated Negroes
gave credence to such a distorted interpretation, it appeared
entirely possiple to him that an imsurrection or at least a
riotous condition might be, thereby, precipitated at Washington,
D, C. He indicated that he desired some official- observation
concerning the possibility of a result such as he. envisioned.

He moted that he could easily postpome the hearing until after
the tremendous conmcentration of Negroes involved in the Poor
Peoples'® March on Washlmgt@m might be dispersed.

H@ was advxsed that the matter appeared to be emtlrely
within his own disecretion as a Judge, apd that while it was
doubted that the Bureau would. presume to advise him in any way
on the matter that due to the apparent potential for the
precipitation of racial viclence, the matter would be brought
to the Bureau's attentiom for whatevar observation it might
feel to be of pertinence to the matter.

This was accerdingly done,

. By teletypé dated May 23, 1968, the Bureau directed
that Judge CASEY be comtacted anmd adviﬁed that the matter was
entirely within his own discretion, that the Bureau could not
advise him on the matter. It was also directed that he be
told that if he had any reasom to believe his action might
result in civil viol@na@ that he should alert mpproprlate
police agencies, - e iz

Judg@ CASEY WAS SO advi$ed prior to the time court
convenes on the m@rning @f May 24 1968, o

s Lat@r on the $ame date Judge CASEY adv1sed SA DOBSON
that "the hearing had not d@veloped along the lines he had.
anticipated @arller that day in that the courtwappolnted
attorney for subject had objected stremuously to the attempted
introduction by the state of a notation of subject's escape
on his Hissouri State Prisom record as being insufficient
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evidence without further qualification of RAY's escape. The
attorney further took the position that the presemce of RAY
was upnecessary at a hearimg on the motion to vacate as said
motion was based solely upon,.the record which was available
and which contained abundant evidence in support of the subject’s
motion. Judge CASEY, therefore, took the matter under advisement
and no ruling was made. _— S L

Judge CASEY further advised thét'subjaeﬁ's attorney
had been appointed to represent subject following subject's
escape and that the attormey had stated im open court he had
never seem the subject and had never been afforded an opportunity
to comsult with him. : o . S

dege‘CAﬁEY noted that there had been no reporters
present in the courtreom during the hearing, and that he had
not as yet seem any publicity whatsoever on the matter.
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Information appearing on the following pages was
furnished by JOHN EUGENE GAWEON who has been discontinued as a PCI
because of his unreliability.

In evaluating the information provided by GAWRON
as set forth on the following pages, it is to be noted that other
investigation conducted by St. Louils in this case, including
interviews with JAMES H., (JIMMIE) CARPENTER and JOHN PAUL VELANTI,
clearly reflects that the "JIMMIE' and "JOENNIE" referred to by
GAWRON are unguestionably CARPENTER and VELANTI respectively.
Furthermore, it has been determined that CARPENTER was incarcerated
in the B5t. Louis City Jail from June 5, 1967 to March 1, 1968,
In view of this, CARPENTER could not have been engaged in other
activities during that period of time which activities are ascribed
to him by GAWRON, It thus appears certain that information furnished
by GARWRON must be considered unreliable and that in certain essential
respects it is completely false,
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Source was recontacted Hay g, 1968, by
SA PATRICE W, BRADLEY and SA ALBERT J. RUSHING, at which
time he furnished the following additional information.

s Fram'&h@ut 10:00 p.m, on the night of May 8, 1968,
until 1:00 a.m. that night, source was at the Grapevine Tavern,

‘at which timé JOHN RAY was also there. JOHN RAY drove source
home at about 1:00 a.m. On this occasion JOHN RAY told source

that JERRY RAY was still in the St. Louis area but had been

at the residence of their father in morth Missouri. JOHN RAY
expressed expectation that JERRY would be coming in during

the course of the evening while source was at the tavera.
JERRY did not appear there, however, and at the time of this
interview, source has not seen JERRY. On this occasion source
had no conversation with JOHN RAY regarding subject JAMES EARL
RAY. Source has not seen nor talked with CARQL PEPPER since
the time source was previously contacted.

Interviewing Agents made reference to source during
this interview of the informatien he had previously furnished
to the effect that JOHN RAY and CAROL PEPPER had indicated to
source in about the latter part of Jumne, 1967, that they had
knowledge of the subject's whereabouts at that time in Omaha
and Los Angeles., Source was advised that this had not been
corroborated in interviews with JOHN RAY and CAROL PEPPER,
who had denied to the FBI that they had any knowledge
regarding subject's whereabouts since subject's escape from
the Hissouri State Penitentiary (¥MSP). It was explained to
source that it was very impertant to resolve this conflict
and inquiry was made of him as to whether he was quite certain
that the information he had furaished im this regard previcusly

‘was absolutely true and accurate. He stated that he was guite

certain in this regard and that the information he had fur-
nished was positively true but that he could add no further
detzils regardimg the informaiion he had furnished, since
this was all the information that had been provided him. It

COVER PAGE ©

On 5=-9-68 o4 _St. Louis, Missouri ___File #__SL 44-775
SA PATRICK W. BRADLEY ’
SA ALBERT J. RUS JR: -
by T J, RUSHING _ AJR:paw/ral  poio diciaied _ 5-15-68
This document tak h :
e e e B L s iy ok oy, 44 ¢ Property o the P e i omad o
=N W '_-___{777 o Voo

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



~
-

L)

T N e T

2
8L 44-775

was pointed out to source that under the circumstances it
appeared that either he or JOHN RAY and CAROL PEPPER had

lied to the FBI, and he was specifically asked whether he

had in any manner lied te us conceraning this information,

and it was pointed out to him that if he had lied in any way,
it would be much better for him to correct such falsification
now than at a later date, Source said he had positively not
lied. He reluctantly acknowledged that if JOHN RAY and CAROL
PEPPER had denied any knowledge of subject's whereabouts after
his escape from the penitentiary, then they had lied in that
regard, although he added in that connection that he ceuld
rot say that JOHN RAY and CAROL PEPPER had had direct contact
with the subject, but their information may have come to

. them indirectly so far as source was aware.
§

With regard to the information source claimed te
have received indicating that subjeet had been in Omaha or
Los Angeles as previously referred to, ingquiry was made of
gource as to wh@th%r it. was JOBN RAY or CAROL PEPPER who had
made the specific statements and furnished the speecific
information to source. He stated it was his recollection
that although J@HN:RAY‘was the one who did most of the talking
in the cenversations referred to, CAROL PEPPER also indicated
by her comments that she and JOHN RAY both had the same
information regarding. the. alleged pr@senc@ of sub;ect in
Omaha and Los Ang@lesg‘ L ‘

Soures e@mm@nt@d that he hadread in the papers
that subject, uinder the name GALT, had apparently had con-
siderable amount of money and had been able to peel eoff $20
bille from a large roll of money when he purchased an auto-
mobile. In that regard source said he had some idea as to:
what might have been the source of that money and hehoped and
expected that within a week or se he would be able to furnish
his ideas im that regard. VWhen pressed for further details
at this time, the foll&wing imf@rm&tlan was elicited from
source.

After source was released on bail from the St. Louls
City Jail en June 23 or 24, 1967, he read im the Chiecago
“Tribune” newspaper a few days lat@r, possibly only a day or
two after his release from jril, of a bank robbery which had
occurred in 2 southern state, He recognized this bank and
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its location as & bank which he and subject RAY had cased on
twoe Fridays durimg the period.in 1959 when seurce and subject
were closely asseociated. They traveled by automobile from

gt. Louis on those ovccasions in ¢asing the bank, and on two
er three subseguent occasions when subject and source were in
the same vidnity they again leoked the bank over. They had
planned to hit the bank in a robbery on a Friday as they were
aware that that was a payroll day whem the bank handled con-
siderable amounts of money. When they initially cased the
bank they observed several police officers in uniform who were
around the bamk, but on later sccasions they did not observe
the presence of police officers. At that period of time, when
they were casing the bank and planning a pessible robbery,
source was suffering a physical disability because eof injuries
to his legs and feet which had occurred earlier in the course
of the commission of a burglary in morthern Hissouri when
source was almost caught and bad te drep from an upper story
window, causing his legs and feet to be serilously imjured,
resulting im his hospitalization for a time., Because of this,
source concluded that he was mot physically able to geo en the
robbery at the time they were casing the bank and the job
never came off, and subject was thereafter apprshended at

St. Louis in a robbery and sentenced to the penitentiary.

A few daye after source read im the Chiecage "Tribune”
of the robbery ef this bank, he was visited at his residence
by an unnamed middle-aged man, vhom source had previeusly
kpown in 8t. Louis im 1959, and whem bhe thinks he probably
introduced te subject im 1959. This man, whom source declined
to name, told seurce he had been omn & bapnk robbery and he dis-
played a valise full of money. Sourece, during the visit, had
told his visitor that he was hard up and broke at that time
and the man tesk $250 from the valise and gave it to seouree,
which source assumed was in the mature of a loan. Information
furnisbed by the man to soures was to the effect that the money
im the valise was the .leoot frem the bank rebbery. Either from
what the man told source or from the mews article previously
referred te, seurce learned that the amount of loet obtained
im the robbery was appreoximately $50,000, and that an additional
sizeable anount of money had been missed in the robbery, which
meney was im the bank vault. The $250 givem to source by the
man consisted of ene $50 bill, accerdimg to source's recollectionm,
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and other smaller bills. Source is uncertain in his recollec-

tion, but either from what the man told him or from what source
had read in the newspaper he understood that the bank referred

to by the man was the bank referred to in the news article.

It is source's recellectien that the visit from
this man who gave source $250 occurred a few days prior to his
cenversations with JOHN RAY and CARGL PEPPER, in which they
indicated to source that they had knewledge of subject's
whereabouts, inecluding his alleged presénce in Omaha and Los
Angeles., ' g

Source has had contact with the man who visited him

as referred to on only one subsequent occasion, and he estimates

this was about six weeks age, at which time the man again stopped
by source's residence for a short visit. Although source had
originally assumed that the $250 was a loan from this man, the
matter of the $250 was not brought up by either of them at the
time of this latter visit. From his conversation with this

man, source learmed that the man's accomplice in the bank
robbery previeously referred te was subject, JAMES EARL RAY,

and source gained the ilmpression from the man that there were
probably one or more additional accomplices who were not
identified to source. '

Source stated he was mot ready at this time to fur-
nish further details regarding the exzact location of the bank
or the identity of the man who gave him $250. He was pressed
for information pertaining to the identity and location of the
bank, and it was elicited from him that the bank was in a
southern state, He acknowledged that by & southern state he
meant a state far south, such as Louisiana or Alabama, and he
added “or Mississippi” but denied that the state was actually
Mississippi. He said the place where the bank was located was
rot just a small town and that the city or tewn was located
near a river which constitutes a state boundary. BSource
learned from the unnimed man that the persons who robbed the
bank were in the bank for only & mianute or two and made a
getaway im which they crossed the river om a bridge into an
adjoining state. Sourece said that it was entirely pessible
that they could have been acrese this bridge and in ancther
state within five minutes frem the time they left the bank.
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Source said he wanted to wait at least a few days

\bef@r@ he furnished further information, implying that within

that period of time he might again be in touch with the
unnamed man a2nd would endeavor te ascertain the idemtities
of any additional accomplices. He said he was not sure he
was ready at this time to reveal the idemtity of the unnamed
man and wanted to defer this decision. It was discussed
with source the possibility of whether he might immediately
reveal all details in his possession if a payment of money
could be made to him for such, and he indicated he would be
receptive to such payment, but concluded after some apparent
consideration that he felt it would have to wait fer at least
a few days. He made & comment to the effect that he wanted
to make sure he was "clear"” himself. It was elicited from
source that the unnamed man he referred to has net been a
resident of St. Louis but is believed by source te be from
the "southwest part of the country”, and source believes he

-has served time in a penitemtiary, possibly im Arkansas.

Source also indicated he has gaimed an impression that the
man has probably spent sowe time in Mexico.

Source said the reason he bad not mentioned the
matter of the bank robbery earlier was because he had felt
that there was already enough of a rap agsinst subjeet RAY,
and he did not believe that there would be any greatlt interest
in the additional charge involvimg the robbery. Source said
that he hoped to be able within a few days or a week or so
to furnish sdditional details and that he would do so at a
later time if possible.
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. Source was recontacted on May 14, 1968, by
SA GEORGE M., PEET and ALBERT J. RUSHING., Inquiry was made
of source at this time regarding other occupants of the two
buildings at 1805-1807 South Eleventh Street eof which source
is the caretaker. It was sscertained that source is currently
the only oceupant of the 4-unit building facing the street
and numbered 1805-1807 South Eleventh Street. Source's unit
which he occupies is on the first fleor at 1807 South
} Eléventh. The last previous occupant of the unit on the
1 first floor numbered 1805 South Eleventh was JAMES H, RAMSEY
who, according to source, moved in there about the first of
May, 1967. Source and RAMSEY were both arrested on June 2,
1967, by the St. Louis Police Department on & burglary charge
for which source wasiicreafter cenfined im the eity jail as
has been previously referred to.
Y ) '
Both source and RAMSEY were released om bond from.
the city jail on about Jume 23 or Junme 24, 1967, and RAMSEY
at that time stayed for a couple of days with source at 1807
South Eleventh. RAMSEY then went back to Weiner, Arkansas,
where his parents reside for a time but came back te S8t.
Louis in the latter part of Septewber, 1967, and agaim lived
at 1805 Socuth Eleventh on the first floor. Both scurce and
RAMSEY were sentenced on the burglary charge im 8t. Louis
in October, 1967, source receiving six months probation and
RAMSEY receiving a sentence of nine months probation which
source believes expires in July, 1968. Im February, 1968,
RAMSEY left 1805 South Eleventh Street, St. Louis, and
returned to his home and the home of his parents at Weiner,
Arkansas, with the permission of his probatiom officer.

With regard to the building at the rear of the
building referred to above source advised the rear building
bears only the number 1805 South Eleventh. It also is a2
2-story 4-family unit but neither of the two units em the
first floor is occcupied at this time. The second floor
front is currently occupied by & woman named JUANITA
HERNANDEZ (phonetic) amd the second floor rear is cccupied
by & woman named MURIEL MC WICEOLS. !
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